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Top 3 County Records

Wabash 1499

Top 3 Log Type Records

Drillers Log 557

Electric Log 352

Survey Core Study 31

Top 3 Member Records

WEST FRANKLIN LIMESTONE 697

HERRIN COAL 488

SPRINGFIELD COAL 478

Member Avg. Depth Min. Depth Max. DepthLithology Avg. Thk Min. Thk Max. Thk

KEENSBURG           45.3 10.0 83.0COAL 2.0 0.5 6.0

MCCLEARY'S BLUFF    38.1 21.5 59.7COAL 1.4 0.2 4.4

FRIENDSVILLE        62.3 15.0 147.0COAL 3.3 0.3 12.0

MILLERSVILLE        58.0 58.0 58.0LIMESTONE 8.9 8.8 9.0

LIVINGSTON          68.4 31.7 147.0LIMESTONE 3.1 0.1 11.9

BRISTOL HILL        210.5 210.0 211.0COAL 1.0 1.0 1.0

WITT                123.3 17.0 240.0COAL 2.3 0.5 8.0

REEL                181.7 15.0 297.0LIMESTONE 2.2 0.5 15.0

FLANNIGAN           159.6 17.0 268.0COAL 2.5 0.5 12.0

MT. CARMEL          211.7 17.0 344.0SANDSTONE 61.0 9.0 167.0

CARTHAGE            258.0 82.0 395.0LIMESTONE 7.3 1.0 104.0

NEW HAVEN           287.5 252.0 332.0COAL 1.2 0.6 2.0

MACOUPIN            334.1 115.0 548.0LIMESTONE 1.4 1.0 6.0

WOMAC               359.6 274.0 423.0COAL 1.4 0.5 3.0

CRAMER              432.2 432.2 432.2LIMESTONE 0.8 0.8 0.8

CHAPEL              419.1 240.0 529.0COAL 1.5 0.4 3.5

TRIVOLI             302.0 235.0 435.0SANDSTONE 22.3 7.5 40.5

WEST FRANKLIN       420.0 180.0 567.0LIMESTONE 12.3 1.5 207.0

FARMINGTON          515.6 304.0 635.0SHALE 114.2 21.8 205.0

DANVILLE            626.4 335.0 797.0COAL 3.0 1.0 7.0

BANKSTON FORK       658.8 370.0 786.0LIMESTONE 3.9 1.0 8.0

ANVIL ROCK          668.5 411.0 790.0SANDSTONE 9.8 3.0 25.5

CONANT              638.7 525.0 710.0LIMESTONE 1.3 0.2 2.0

JAMESTOWN           717.0 677.0 768.8COAL 0.5 0.0 1.3

BRERETON            676.6 517.0 813.0LIMESTONE 4.1 0.3 12.0

ANNA                681.3 521.0 798.5SHALE 1.9 0.3 6.0

HERRIN              659.9 396.0 850.0COAL 3.4 0.1 10.0

VERMILIONVILLE      678.7 408.0 810.0SANDSTONE 33.2 3.0 60.0

BRIAR HILL          727.0 436.0 894.0COAL 1.4 0.5 3.0

CANTON              695.1 443.0 866.0SHALE 9.3 6.0 22.0

Top 3 Coal Records

HERRIN              488

SPRINGFIELD         478

HOUCHIN CREEK       396



ST. DAVID           829.8 508.0 878.0LIMESTONE 2.0 1.0 3.4

TURNER MINE         851.8 677.2 890.0SHALE 2.8 0.3 5.0

DYKERSBURG          768.9 509.0 926.0SHALE 48.3 2.6 133.4

SPRINGFIELD         770.4 480.0 949.0COAL 5.2 0.2 11.0

SS BELOW NO. 5      797.7 552.0 917.0SANDSTONE 20.9 4.0 56.0

HANOVER             768.0 768.0 768.0LIMESTONE 3.0 3.0 3.0

EXCELLO             953.7 761.0 998.0SHALE 4.0 2.0 9.0

HOUCHIN CREEK       853.7 584.0 1082.0COAL 2.5 0.8 16.0

SURVANT             855.6 182.0 1015.0COAL 1.8 0.8 5.0

MECCA QUARRY        1014.5 730.0 1075.0SHALE 5.3 1.0 30.0

COLCHESTER          933.2 723.0 1085.0COAL 1.5 0.5 8.0

SEELYVILLE          1103.5 994.7 1156.0COAL 5.0 0.4 7.0

DEKOVEN             932.2 754.0 1085.0COAL 1.8 0.5 3.0

LOWER DEKOVEN       1028.3 838.0 1128.0COAL 1.8 1.2 3.0

DAVIS               977.4 775.0 1183.0COAL 4.2 0.5 9.1

CARRIER MILLS       1018.9 805.0 1186.0SHALE 3.2 1.5 6.0

SEAHORNE LS         1282.0 1282.0 1282.0LIMESTONE 5.0 5.0 5.0

CREAL SPRING        1130.0 1130.0 1130.0LIMESTONE 3.8 3.8 3.8

BASE L KINKAID      1753.6 1620.0 1982.0LIMESTONE   -    -    -  

BASE BARLOW         2314.7 1963.0 2684.0LIMESTONE   -    -    -  

BASE RENAULT        2593.7 2230.0 2912.0SANDSTONE   -    -    -  

Net Coal 48.7



This report contains non-confidential coal log descriptions from the Coal Section's stratigraphic database in the county listed. Coal logs are sorted by 

township/range and section. For each log, North American Datum 1983 (NAD83) Longitude/Latitude coordinates in decimal degrees are provided as 

well as a legal description which uses the Public Land Survey System (PLSS). The following are two examples of coal log locations:

COUNTY: SALINE     TWP/RNG: 7S 5E     SECTION: 19     QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 330’S line, 330’W line of SE NE

LONGITUDE: -88.691911       LATITUDE: 37.900435

This log is from a borehole located in Saline County, Township 7 South, Range 5 East, 330 feet from the south line and 330 feet from the west line of the 

southeast quarter of the northeast quarter of section 19.

This log is from a borehole located in Saline County, Township 9 South, Range 5 East, 530 feet north and 530 feet west of the southeast corner of the 

northeast quarter of the northwest quarter of section 36.

COUNTY: SALINE     TWP/RNG: 9S 5E     SECTION: 36     QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 530’N, 530’W, SE/c NE NW

LONGITUDE: -88.60834       LATITUDE: 37.700006

Beneath the header is geology information for that data point. The Coal Section stratigraphic database from which this .PDF file is derived is a multi-

project database which contains drill hole and outcrop descriptions of Pennsylvanian stratigraphy in Illinois. Consequently, the level of detail and 

accuracy in the data and their interpretation vary (sometimes widely) with the geologist, project type, or original data source. Multiple descriptions of 

a particular location may be present. Note that both the coal stratigraphic database and this .PDF listing are only a subset of the total amount of data 

available from the ISGS Geologic Records Library archives, and reflect only coal-specific data and interpretations of past and present Coal Section 

geologists. They are not a comprehensive listing of all data that may be available from the ISGS.

Example location 1:

Example location 2:

Coal Logs

GEOLOGIST: HOPKINS        

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 417.0

SOURCE: HOPKINS, DALE                 

DATE COLLECTED:

LOGGED (FT.): 2239.0

CONFIDENTIAL: N

PROJECT: CIRC 431  

SECTION: 6

QUADRANGLE: ST. FRANCISVILLE        

Producer-Oil                       

Electric Log

COUNTY: WABASH              

18500146000C VERSION: 1

COMMENT:

1N 11WTWP/RNG:

LONGITUDE:

38.543536

-87.684463

LOG TYPE:

WELL TYPE:

LATITUDE:

MAPID:

330' S line,  330' W line of NW SW      QUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

ELEVATION

TOP (FT.)

FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
THICKNESS (FT.)

-31.0 CARBONDALE      HERRIN              COAL                2.0 448.0

-95.0 CARBONDALE      BRIAR HILL          COAL                -  512.0

-116.0 CARBONDALE      SPRINGFIELD         COAL                3.0 533.0

-203.0 CARBONDALE      HOUCHIN CREEK       COAL                -  620.0



GEOLOGIST: HOKE           

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.):

SOURCE: FOREMAN, ET AL                1         

DATE COLLECTED: 10 / 0 / 1927

LOGGED (FT.): 1197.0

CONFIDENTIAL: N

PROJECT: NCRDS93   

NO ELEVATION GIVEN IN LOG               

SECTION: 6

QUADRANGLE: ST. FRANCISVILLE        

Oil and Gas Test                   

Drillers Log

COUNTY: WABASH              

18502988000C VERSION: 1

COMMENT:

1N 11WTWP/RNG:

LONGITUDE:

38.547074

-87.670523

LOG TYPE:

WELL TYPE:

LATITUDE:

MAPID:

SW SE NE   QUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

ELEVATION

TOP (FT.)

FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
THICKNESS (FT.)

-  UNCONSOLIDATED      52.0 0.0 SOIL, CLAY, AND 

MUD                     

-  SANDSTONE           34.0 52.0

-  SHALE               6.0 86.0

-  CALCAREOUS SHALE    63.0 92.0

-  LIMESTONE           10.0 155.0

-  SANDY SHALE         25.0 165.0

-  CALCAREOUS SHALE    12.0 190.0

-  LIMESTONE           8.0 202.0

-  SANDSTONE           5.0 210.0

-  LIMESTONE           15.0 215.0

-  SHALE               20.0 230.0

-  LIMESTONE           1.0 250.0

-  CALCAREOUS SHALE    51.0 251.0

-  SHALE               16.0 302.0

-  COAL                1.0 318.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-  DARK SHALE          48.0 319.0

-  LIMESTONE           5.0 367.0

-  SHALE               13.0 372.0

-  LIMESTONE           5.0 385.0

-  SANDSTONE           16.0 390.0

-  SHALE               4.0 406.0

-  LIMESTONE           2.0 410.0

-  COAL                3.0 412.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-  SHALE               15.0 415.0

-  SANDSTONE           20.0 430.0



GEOLOGIST: HOKE           

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 497.3

SOURCE: ADAMS CORNERS OIL CO.         15        

DATE COLLECTED: 10 / 10 / 1936

LOGGED (FT.): 1440.0

CONFIDENTIAL: N

PROJECT: NCRDS93   

COAL ONLY TO 590'                       

SECTION: 6

QUADRANGLE: ST. FRANCISVILLE        

Oil and Gas Test                   

Drillers Log

COUNTY: WABASH              

18503013000C VERSION: 1

COMMENT:

1N 11WTWP/RNG:

LONGITUDE:

38.541603

-87.675192

LOG TYPE:

WELL TYPE:

LATITUDE:

MAPID:

NW SW SE   QUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

ELEVATION

TOP (FT.)

FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
THICKNESS (FT.)

497.3 CLAY                28.0 0.0

469.3 SANDSTONE           7.0 28.0

462.3 CALCAREOUS SHALE    20.0 35.0

442.3 SANDSTONE           5.0 55.0

437.3 CALCAREOUS SHALE    3.0 60.0

434.3 SANDSTONE           27.0 63.0

407.3 SANDSTONE           44.0 90.0

363.3 CALCAREOUS SHALE    31.0 134.0

332.3 SANDSTONE           17.0 165.0

315.3 SHALE               38.0 182.0

277.3 DARK SHALE          30.0 220.0

247.3 LIMESTONE           3.0 250.0

244.3 DARK SHALE          27.0 253.0

217.3 LIMESTONE           10.0 280.0

207.3 SHALE               30.0 290.0

177.3 GRAY SHALE          5.0 320.0

172.3 SANDY SHALE         10.0 325.0

162.3 GRAY SHALE          28.0 335.0 ERROR IN LOG THICKNESS OR 

DEPTH         

34.3 SHALE               27.0 463.0

7.3 DARK SHALE          15.0 490.0

-7.7 SANDSTONE           30.0 505.0

-37.7 DARK SHALE          39.0 535.0

-76.7 COAL                2.0 574.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-78.7 SANDY SHALE         14.0 576.0

-92.7 SANDSTONE           53.0 590.0

-145.7 SHALE               17.0 643.0

-162.7 LIMESTONE           2.0 660.0



GEOLOGIST: HOKE           

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.):

SOURCE: MAHUTSKA OIL CO.              10        

DATE COLLECTED: 0 / 0 / 1937

LOGGED (FT.): 1447.5

CONFIDENTIAL: N

PROJECT: NCRDS93   

NO ELEVATION GIVEN IN LOG               

SECTION: 7

QUADRANGLE: ST. FRANCISVILLE        

Oil and Gas Test                   

Drillers Log

COUNTY: WABASH              

18503048000C VERSION: 1

COMMENT:

1N 11WTWP/RNG:

LONGITUDE:

38.537042

-87.674838

LOG TYPE:

WELL TYPE:

LATITUDE:

MAPID:

NW NE      QUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

ELEVATION

TOP (FT.)

FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
THICKNESS (FT.)

-  UNCONSOLIDATED      80.0 0.0 SOIL, CLAY, AND 

MUD                     

-  LIGHT SHALE         61.0 80.0

-  SHALE               10.0 141.0

-  SANDSTONE           27.0 151.0

-  DARK SHALE          8.0 178.0

-  LIGHT SHALE         26.0 186.0

-  DARK SHALE          44.0 212.0

-  LIMESTONE           5.0 256.0

-  DARK SHALE          26.0 261.0

-  LIMESTONE           7.0 287.0

-  LIGHT SHALE         21.0 294.0

-  DARK SHALE          15.0 315.0

-  COAL                3.0 330.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-  DARK SHALE          7.0 333.0

-  GRAY SHALE          8.0 340.0



GEOLOGIST: HOKE           

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 481.5

SOURCE: MAHUTSKA OIL CO.              11        

DATE COLLECTED: 0 / 0 / 1937

LOGGED (FT.): 1434.0

CONFIDENTIAL: N

PROJECT: NCRDS93   

SECTION: 7

QUADRANGLE: ST. FRANCISVILLE        

Oil and Gas Test                   

Drillers Log

COUNTY: WABASH              

18503049000C VERSION: 1

COMMENT:

1N 11WTWP/RNG:

LONGITUDE:

38.536999

-87.670209

LOG TYPE:

WELL TYPE:

LATITUDE:

MAPID:

NE NE      QUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

ELEVATION

TOP (FT.)

FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
THICKNESS (FT.)

481.5 CLAY                23.0 0.0

458.5 DARK SHALE          12.0 23.0

446.5 SANDSTONE           10.0 35.0

436.5 GRAY SHALE          21.0 45.0

415.5 SANDY SHALE         4.0 66.0

411.5 SANDSTONE           45.0 70.0

366.5 GRAY SHALE          62.0 115.0

304.5 DARK SHALE          1.0 177.0

303.5 SANDSTONE           3.0 178.0

300.5 DARK SHALE          19.0 181.0

281.5 SHALE               10.0 200.0

271.5 LIGHT SHALE         18.0 210.0

253.5 LIMESTONE           24.0 228.0

229.5 DARK SHALE          21.0 252.0

208.5 COAL                3.0 273.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

205.5 DARK SHALE          10.0 276.0

195.5 LIMESTONE           6.0 286.0

189.5 LIGHT SHALE         18.0 292.0

171.5 SANDY SHALE         10.0 310.0

161.5 GRAY SHALE          17.0 320.0

144.5 COAL                3.0 337.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

141.5 DARK SHALE          5.0 340.0

136.5 LIGHT SHALE         15.0 345.0

121.5 DARK SHALE          7.0 360.0

114.5 LIGHT SHALE         13.0 367.0

101.5 DARK SHALE          5.0 380.0

96.5 LIMESTONE           4.0 385.0

92.5 LIGHT SHALE         56.0 389.0

36.5 DARK SHALE          21.0 445.0

15.5 COAL                4.0 466.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

11.5 LIGHT SHALE         10.0 470.0

1.5 SANDSTONE           15.0 480.0



GEOLOGIST: HOKE           

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 464.0

SOURCE: MAHUTSKA OIL CO.              12        

DATE COLLECTED: 0 / 0 / 1936

LOGGED (FT.): 1440.0

CONFIDENTIAL: N

PROJECT: NCRDS93   

COAL ONLY TO 585'                       

SECTION: 7

QUADRANGLE: ST. FRANCISVILLE        

Oil and Gas Test                   

Drillers Log

COUNTY: WABASH              

18503050000C VERSION: 1

COMMENT:

1N 11WTWP/RNG:

LONGITUDE:

38.537048

-87.677151

LOG TYPE:

WELL TYPE:

LATITUDE:

MAPID:

660' N line,  0' W line of NW NE      QUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

ELEVATION

TOP (FT.)

FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
THICKNESS (FT.)

464.0 UNCONSOLIDATED      34.0 0.0 SOIL, CLAY, AND 

MUD                     

430.0 LIMESTONE           2.0 34.0

428.0 CALCAREOUS SHALE    29.0 36.0

399.0 SANDSTONE           54.0 65.0

345.0 DARK SHALE          31.0 119.0

314.0 SHALE               15.0 150.0

299.0 DARK SHALE          75.0 165.0

224.0 SANDSTONE           20.0 240.0

204.0 LIGHT SHALE         28.0 260.0

176.0 LIMESTONE           8.0 288.0

168.0 SHALE               24.0 296.0

144.0 DARK SHALE          14.0 320.0

130.0 DARK SHALE          6.0 334.0 DK SH W/ CO 

PARTINGS                    

124.0 DARK SHALE          5.0 340.0

119.0 LIGHT SHALE         115.0 345.0

4.0 COAL                5.0 460.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-1.0 LIGHT SHALE         30.0 465.0

-31.0 DARK SHALE          6.0 495.0

-37.0 SANDSTONE           11.0 501.0

-48.0 SANDSTONE           38.0 512.0

-86.0 DARK SHALE          32.0 550.0

-118.0 COAL                3.0 582.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-121.0 LIGHT SHALE         10.0 585.0

-131.0 SANDSTONE           5.0 595.0



GEOLOGIST: HOKE           

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 474.0

SOURCE: MAHUTSKA OIL CO.              1         

DATE COLLECTED: 0 / 0 / 1937

LOGGED (FT.): 1510.0

CONFIDENTIAL: N

PROJECT: NCRDS93   

COAL ONLY TO 819'                       

SECTION: 7

QUADRANGLE: ST. FRANCISVILLE        

Oil and Gas Test                   

Drillers Log

COUNTY: WABASH              

18503054000C VERSION: 1

COMMENT:

1N 11WTWP/RNG:

LONGITUDE:

38.532542

-87.678092

LOG TYPE:

WELL TYPE:

LATITUDE:

MAPID:

SE SE NW   QUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

ELEVATION

TOP (FT.)

FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
THICKNESS (FT.)

474.0 UNCONSOLIDATED      75.0 0.0 SOIL, CLAY, AND 

MUD                     

399.0 SANDSTONE           49.0 75.0

350.0 DARK SHALE          29.0 124.0

321.0 SANDSTONE           17.0 153.0

304.0 LIGHT SHALE         50.0 170.0

254.0 LIMESTONE           6.0 220.0

248.0 SANDSTONE           19.0 226.0

229.0 SHALE               34.0 245.0

195.0 LIMESTONE           6.0 279.0

189.0 LIGHT SHALE         15.0 285.0

174.0 SANDSTONE           10.0 300.0

164.0 LIGHT SHALE         10.0 310.0

154.0 DARK SHALE          20.0 320.0

134.0 SANDSTONE           8.0 340.0

126.0 LIGHT SHALE         112.0 348.0

14.0 COAL                2.0 460.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

12.0 DARK SHALE          8.0 462.0

4.0 SANDSTONE           25.0 470.0

-21.0 DARK SHALE          7.0 495.0

-28.0 COAL                3.0 502.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-31.0 DARK SHALE          5.0 505.0

-36.0 SANDSTONE           45.0 510.0

-81.0 DARK SHALE          15.0 555.0

-96.0 SANDSTONE           5.0 570.0

-101.0 SHALE               35.0 575.0

-136.0 SANDSTONE           15.0 610.0

-151.0 SHALE               15.0 625.0

-166.0 SANDSTONE           13.0 640.0

-179.0 SHALE               36.0 653.0

-215.0 SANDSTONE           15.0 689.0

-230.0 DARK SHALE          12.0 704.0

-242.0 SANDSTONE           17.0 716.0

-259.0 DARK SHALE          7.0 733.0

-266.0 COAL                2.0 740.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-268.0 SANDSTONE           5.0 742.0

-273.0 DARK SHALE          55.0 747.0

-328.0 SANDSTONE           4.0 802.0

-332.0 DARK SHALE          10.0 806.0

-342.0 COAL                3.0 816.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  



-345.0 LIGHT SHALE         51.0 819.0

-396.0 SANDSTONE           4.0 870.0

-400.0 LIMESTONE           11.0 874.0

GEOLOGIST: HOPKINS        

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 443.0

SOURCE: ENGLE, GEORGE S.              

DATE COLLECTED:

LOGGED (FT.): 2209.0

CONFIDENTIAL: N

PROJECT: CIRC 431  

SECTION: 8

QUADRANGLE: ST. FRANCISVILLE        

Producer-Oil                       

Electric Log

COUNTY: WABASH              

18501382000C VERSION: 1

COMMENT:

1N 11WTWP/RNG:

LONGITUDE:

38.52585

-87.664733

LOG TYPE:

WELL TYPE:

LATITUDE:

MAPID:

475' S line,  790' W line of SW         QUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

ELEVATION

TOP (FT.)

FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
THICKNESS (FT.)

-30.0 CARBONDALE      HERRIN              COAL                -  473.0

-102.0 CARBONDALE      BRIAR HILL          COAL                -  545.0

-133.0 CARBONDALE      SPRINGFIELD         COAL                4.0 576.0

-207.0 CARBONDALE      HOUCHIN CREEK       COAL                -  650.0

GEOLOGIST: HOPKINS        

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 408.0

SOURCE: DIXON FREHLING PROD           

DATE COLLECTED:

LOGGED (FT.): 2300.0

CONFIDENTIAL: N

PROJECT: CIRC 431  

SECTION: 17

QUADRANGLE: ST. FRANCISVILLE        

Producer-Oil                       

Electric Log

COUNTY: WABASH              

18502431000C VERSION: 1

COMMENT:

1N 11WTWP/RNG:

LONGITUDE:

38.517167

-87.659059

LOG TYPE:

WELL TYPE:

LATITUDE:

MAPID:

330' S line,  330' E line of NW         QUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

ELEVATION

TOP (FT.)

FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
THICKNESS (FT.)

-8.0 CARBONDALE      HERRIN              COAL                3.0 416.0

-78.0 CARBONDALE      BRIAR HILL          COAL                -  486.0

-106.0 CARBONDALE      SPRINGFIELD         COAL                3.0 514.0

-188.0 CARBONDALE      HOUCHIN CREEK       COAL                -  596.0



GEOLOGIST: HOPKINS        

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 465.0

SOURCE: OLDS OIL & MCNEILL            

DATE COLLECTED:

LOGGED (FT.): 2262.0

CONFIDENTIAL: N

PROJECT: CIRC 431  

SECTION: 18

QUADRANGLE: ST. FRANCISVILLE        

Producer-Oil                       

Electric Log

COUNTY: WABASH              

18500147000C VERSION: 1

COMMENT:

1N 11WTWP/RNG:

LONGITUDE:

38.523371

-87.684512

LOG TYPE:

WELL TYPE:

LATITUDE:

MAPID:

330' N line,  330' W lineQUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

ELEVATION

TOP (FT.)

FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
THICKNESS (FT.)

-45.0 CARBONDALE      HERRIN              COAL                3.0 510.0

-116.0 CARBONDALE      BRIAR HILL          COAL                -  581.0

-142.0 CARBONDALE      SPRINGFIELD         COAL                4.0 607.0

-205.0 CARBONDALE      HOUCHIN CREEK       COAL                -  670.0



GEOLOGIST: HOKE           

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.):

SOURCE: ADAMS CORNERS OIL CO.         9         

DATE COLLECTED: 0 / 0 / 1938

LOGGED (FT.): 1550.0

CONFIDENTIAL: N

PROJECT: NCRDS93   

NO ELEVATION GIVEN IN LOG.  COAL TO 657'

SECTION: 18

QUADRANGLE: ST. FRANCISVILLE        

Oil and Gas Test                   

Drillers Log

COUNTY: WABASH              

18503071000C VERSION: 1

COMMENT:

1N 11WTWP/RNG:

LONGITUDE:

38.522226

-87.683385

LOG TYPE:

WELL TYPE:

LATITUDE:

MAPID:

NW NW      QUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

ELEVATION

TOP (FT.)

FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
THICKNESS (FT.)

-  CLAY                20.0 0.0

-  SANDY CLAY          10.0 20.0

-  CALCAREOUS SHALE    50.0 30.0

-  SANDSTONE           5.0 80.0

-  LIGHT SHALE         25.0 85.0

-  SANDY SHALE         13.0 110.0

-  CALCAREOUS SHALE    2.0 123.0

-  SANDSTONE           48.0 125.0

-  CALCAREOUS SHALE    8.0 173.0

-  LIMESTONE           3.0 181.0

-  LIGHT SHALE         91.0 184.0

-  DARK SHALE          5.0 275.0

-  LIMESTONE           1.0 280.0

-  LIGHT SHALE         74.0 281.0

-  LIMESTONE           4.0 355.0

-  LIGHT SHALE         2.0 359.0

-  LIMESTONE           3.0 361.0 ERROR IN LOG THICKNESS OR 

DEPTH         

-  LIGHT SHALE         15.0 365.0

-  DARK SHALE          15.0 380.0

-  SANDSTONE           50.0 395.0

-  SHALE               15.0 445.0

-  SANDSTONE           15.0 460.0

-  LIGHT SHALE         49.0 475.0

-  COAL                2.0 524.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-  LIGHT SHALE         24.0 526.0

-  SANDSTONE           20.0 550.0

-  COAL                3.0 570.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-  SHALE               19.0 573.0

-  SANDSTONE           18.0 592.0

-  SANDY SHALE         23.0 610.0

-  DARK SHALE          17.0 633.0

-  LIMESTONE           4.0 650.0

-  COAL                3.0 654.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-  SHALE               25.0 657.0

-  SANDSTONE           35.0 682.0

-  SHALE               3.0 717.0



GEOLOGIST: HOKE           

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.):

SOURCE: MIDLAND OIL, GAS, & REF. CO.  1         

DATE COLLECTED:

LOGGED (FT.): 1578.0

CONFIDENTIAL: N

PROJECT: NCRDS93   

NO ELEVATION GIVEN IN LOG               

SECTION: 18

QUADRANGLE: ST. FRANCISVILLE        

Oil and Gas Test                   

Drillers Log

COUNTY: WABASH              

18503097000C VERSION: 1

COMMENT:

1N 11WTWP/RNG:

LONGITUDE:

38.509874

-87.678586

LOG TYPE:

WELL TYPE:

LATITUDE:

MAPID:

SE SW      QUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

ELEVATION

TOP (FT.)

FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
THICKNESS (FT.)

-  CLAY                15.0 0.0

-  SANDSTONE           38.0 15.0

-  SANDSTONE           50.0 53.0

-  GRAY SHALE          27.0 103.0

-  SANDY SHALE         20.0 130.0

-  DARK SHALE          47.0 150.0

-  SANDSTONE           16.0 197.0

-  SANDY SHALE         29.0 213.0

-  DARK SHALE          28.0 242.0

-  LIMESTONE           6.0 270.0

-  LIGHT SHALE         6.0 276.0

-  SANDSTONE           5.0 282.0

-  LIGHT SHALE         15.0 287.0

-  SHALE               5.0 302.0

-  GRAY SHALE          28.0 307.0

-  SANDSTONE           50.0 335.0

-  LIGHT SHALE         48.0 385.0

-  DARK SHALE          17.0 433.0

-  SANDSTONE           99.0 460.0 ERROR IN LOG THICKNESS OR 

DEPTH         

-  DARK SHALE          20.0 559.0

-  COAL                3.0 579.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-  GRAY SHALE          33.0 582.0

-  SANDSTONE           20.0 615.0

-  DARK SHALE          5.0 635.0

-  SANDSTONE           20.0 640.0

-  DARK SHALE          20.0 660.0

-  LIMESTONE           8.0 680.0

-  LIGHT SHALE         34.0 688.0

-  LIMESTONE           2.0 722.0

-  LIGHT SHALE         6.0 724.0

-  LIMESTONE           5.0 730.0

-  LIGHT SHALE         15.0 735.0

-  COAL                3.0 750.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-  LIMESTONE           8.0 753.0

-  LIGHT SHALE         19.0 761.0

-  BLACK SHALE         20.0 780.0

-  DARK SHALE          90.0 800.0

-  LIMESTONE           3.0 890.0

-  LIGHT SHALE         20.0 893.0



-  LIMESTONE           5.0 913.0

-  DARK SHALE          36.0 918.0

-  SANDSTONE           6.0 954.0

-  GRAY SHALE          60.0 960.0

-  DARK SHALE          40.0 1020.0

-  SANDSTONE           50.0 1060.0

-  DARK SHALE          55.0 1110.0

-  SANDSTONE           12.0 1165.0

-  DARK SHALE          10.0 1177.0

-  SANDSTONE           13.0 1187.0

-  LIMESTONE           70.0 1200.0

-  SANDSTONE           6.0 1270.0

-  DARK SHALE          8.0 1276.0

-  LIMESTONE           5.0 1284.0

-  LIGHT SHALE         7.0 1289.0

-  SANDSTONE           10.0 1296.0

-  DARK SHALE          25.0 1306.0

-  SANDSTONE           5.0 1341.0 ERROR IN LOG THICKNESS OR 

DEPTH         

-  CALCAREOUS SHALE    3.0 1346.0

-  COAL                3.0 1349.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-  SANDSTONE           16.0 1352.0

-  LIMESTONE           4.0 1368.0

-  DARK SHALE          15.0 1372.0

-  LIMESTONE           6.0 1387.0

-  DARK SHALE          27.0 1393.0

-  LIMESTONE           1.0 1420.0

-  LIMESTONE           4.0 1421.0

-  DARK SHALE          10.0 1425.0

-  LIMESTONE           15.0 1435.0

-  SHALE               30.0 1450.0

-  LIMESTONE           8.0 1480.0

-  LIMESTONE           5.0 1488.0

-  COAL                3.0 1493.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-  SHALE               5.0 1496.0

-  LIMESTONE           6.0 1501.0

-  SANDSTONE           7.0 1507.0

-  SHALE               11.0 1514.0

-  LIMESTONE           15.0 1525.0

-  SANDSTONE           18.0 1540.0

-  SHALE               4.0 1558.0

-  SANDSTONE           11.0 1562.0

-  LIMESTONE           1.0 1573.0

-  SANDSTONE           4.0 1574.0



GEOLOGIST: HOPKINS        

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 462.0

SOURCE: WHITE & WICKWIRE              

DATE COLLECTED:

LOGGED (FT.): 2346.0

CONFIDENTIAL: N

PROJECT: CIRC 431  

SECTION: 19

QUADRANGLE: ST. FRANCISVILLE        

Producer-Oil                       

Electric Log

COUNTY: WABASH              

18500148000C VERSION: 1

COMMENT:

1N 11WTWP/RNG:

LONGITUDE:

38.507384

-87.684986

LOG TYPE:

WELL TYPE:

LATITUDE:

MAPID:

113' N line,  202' W lineQUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

ELEVATION

TOP (FT.)

FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
THICKNESS (FT.)

-41.0 CARBONDALE      HERRIN              COAL                2.0 503.0

-98.0 CARBONDALE      BRIAR HILL          COAL                -  560.0

-122.0 CARBONDALE      SPRINGFIELD         COAL                2.0 584.0

-182.0 CARBONDALE      HOUCHIN CREEK       COAL                -  644.0

GEOLOGIST: HOPKINS        

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 427.0

SOURCE: GEORGE, T. W. TRUST           

DATE COLLECTED:

LOGGED (FT.): 1403.0

CONFIDENTIAL: N

PROJECT: CIRC 431  

SECTION: 1

QUADRANGLE: ST. FRANCISVILLE        

Producer-Oil                       

Electric Log

COUNTY: WABASH              

18502373000C VERSION: 1

COMMENT:

1N 12WTWP/RNG:

LONGITUDE:

38.552165

-87.694195

LOG TYPE:

WELL TYPE:

LATITUDE:

MAPID:

500' N line,  400' W line of NE         QUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

ELEVATION

TOP (FT.)

FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
THICKNESS (FT.)

-103.0 CARBONDALE      BRIAR HILL          COAL                -  530.0

-130.0 CARBONDALE      SPRINGFIELD         COAL                4.0 557.0

-208.0 CARBONDALE      HOUCHIN CREEK       COAL                -  635.0



GEOLOGIST: HOKE           

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 421.1

SOURCE: WABASH OIL CO.                

DATE COLLECTED: 9 / 0 / 1925

LOGGED (FT.): 1432.0

CONFIDENTIAL: N

PROJECT: NCRDS93   

COAL ONLY TO 702'                       

SECTION: 1

QUADRANGLE: ST. FRANCISVILLE        

Oil and Gas Test                   

Drillers Log

COUNTY: WABASH              

18503142000C VERSION: 1

COMMENT:

1N 12WTWP/RNG:

LONGITUDE:

38.546802

-87.69432

LOG TYPE:

WELL TYPE:

LATITUDE:

MAPID:

SW SW NE   QUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

ELEVATION

TOP (FT.)

FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
THICKNESS (FT.)

421.1 UNCONSOLIDATED      100.0 0.0 SOIL, SAND, AND 

CLAY                    

321.1 SANDSTONE           12.0 100.0

309.1 SHALE               60.0 112.0

249.1 SANDSTONE           10.0 172.0

239.1 SHALE               68.0 182.0

171.1 LIMESTONE           3.0 250.0

168.1 LIGHT SHALE         157.0 253.0

11.1 COAL                2.0 410.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

9.1 LIGHT SHALE         28.0 412.0

-18.9 SANDSTONE           30.0 440.0

-48.9 DARK SHALE          30.0 470.0

-78.9 LIGHT SHALE         10.0 500.0

-88.9 DARK SHALE          43.0 510.0

-131.9 LIMESTONE           3.0 553.0

-134.9 COAL                2.0 556.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-136.9 LIGHT SHALE         15.0 558.0

-151.9 SANDSTONE           32.0 573.0

-183.9 LIGHT SHALE         35.0 605.0

-218.9 COAL                2.0 640.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-220.9 LIGHT SHALE         18.0 642.0

-238.9 SANDSTONE           12.0 660.0

-250.9 LIGHT SHALE         28.0 672.0

-278.9 COAL                2.0 700.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  



GEOLOGIST: HOKE           

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.):

SOURCE: J.S. YOUNG, JR.               1         

DATE COLLECTED: 3 / 0 / 1941

LOGGED (FT.): 2030.0

CONFIDENTIAL: N

PROJECT: NCRDS93   

NO ELEVATION GIVEN IN LOG.  COAL TO 839'

SECTION: 1

QUADRANGLE: ST. FRANCISVILLE        

Oil and Gas Test                   

Drillers Log

COUNTY: WABASH              

18503151000C VERSION: 1

COMMENT:

1N 12WTWP/RNG:

LONGITUDE:

38.542659

-87.691054

LOG TYPE:

WELL TYPE:

LATITUDE:

MAPID:

1150' N line,  1545' E line of SE         QUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

ELEVATION

TOP (FT.)

FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
THICKNESS (FT.)

-  SANDSTONE           85.0 0.0

-  DARK SHALE          5.0 85.0

-  SANDSTONE           25.0 90.0

-  LIGHT SHALE         20.0 115.0

-  LIMESTONE           5.0 135.0

-  SANDY SHALE         25.0 140.0

-  LIGHT SHALE         70.0 165.0

-  LIMESTONE           8.0 235.0

-  SANDSTONE           2.0 243.0

-  SANDY SHALE         80.0 245.0

-  SHALE               77.0 325.0

-  COAL                2.0 402.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-  LIGHT SHALE         11.0 404.0

-  SANDY SHALE         20.0 415.0

-  SANDSTONE           17.0 435.0

-  DARK SHALE          8.0 452.0

-  SHALE               10.0 460.0

-  CALCAREOUS SHALE    40.0 470.0

-  DARK SHALE          10.0 510.0

-  COAL                2.0 520.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-  LIMESTONE           6.0 522.0

-  DARK SHALE          7.0 528.0

-  LIMESTONE           2.0 535.0

-  BLACK SHALE         13.0 537.0

-  LIMESTONE           3.0 550.0

-  SANDY SHALE         22.0 553.0

-  SANDSTONE           35.0 575.0

-  SHALE               31.0 610.0

-  LIMESTONE           14.0 641.0

-  SHALE               47.0 655.0

-  COAL                1.0 702.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-  SHALE               132.0 703.0

-  LIMESTONE           2.0 835.0

-  COAL                2.0 837.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-  LIMESTONE           4.0 839.0

-  LIGHT SHALE         7.0 843.0



GEOLOGIST: HOKE           

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.):

SOURCE: DAVID SPETH                   100162    

DATE COLLECTED: 6 / 17 / 1981

LOGGED (FT.): 135.0

CONFIDENTIAL: N

PROJECT: NCRDS93   

NO ELEVATION GIVEN IN LOG               

SECTION: 1

QUADRANGLE: ST. FRANCISVILLE        

Oil and Gas Test                   

Drillers Log

COUNTY: WABASH              

18527395000C VERSION: 1

COMMENT:

1N 12WTWP/RNG:

LONGITUDE:

38.546802

-87.69432

LOG TYPE:

WELL TYPE:

LATITUDE:

MAPID:

SW SW NE   QUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

ELEVATION

TOP (FT.)

FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
THICKNESS (FT.)

-  SANDY CLAY          6.0 0.0

-  SANDSTONE           14.0 6.0

-  GRAY SHALE          48.0 20.0

-  SANDSTONE           3.0 68.0

-  SANDSTONE           23.0 71.0

-  COAL                2.0 94.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-  SANDSTONE           39.0 96.0

GEOLOGIST: HOPKINS        

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 457.0

SOURCE: STRACH MITCHELL               

DATE COLLECTED:

LOGGED (FT.): 2271.0

CONFIDENTIAL: N

PROJECT: CIRC 431  

SECTION: 2

QUADRANGLE: ST. FRANCISVILLE        

Producer-Oil                       

Electric Log

COUNTY: WABASH              

18502602000C VERSION: 1

COMMENT:

1N 12WTWP/RNG:

LONGITUDE:

38.546812

-87.709021

LOG TYPE:

WELL TYPE:

LATITUDE:

MAPID:

330' S line,  330' E line of SW SE NE   QUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

ELEVATION

TOP (FT.)

FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
THICKNESS (FT.)

-63.0 CARBONDALE      HERRIN              COAL                3.0 520.0

-135.0 CARBONDALE      BRIAR HILL          COAL                -  592.0

-157.0 CARBONDALE      SPRINGFIELD         COAL                4.0 614.0

-223.0 CARBONDALE      HOUCHIN CREEK       COAL                -  680.0



GEOLOGIST: HOKE           

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.):

SOURCE: J.D. TWOOMEY ESTATE            18       

DATE COLLECTED: 7 / 0 / 1938

LOGGED (FT.): 1555.0

CONFIDENTIAL: N

PROJECT: NCRDS93   

NO ELEV. GIVEN IN LOG.  COAL TO 1091'   

SECTION: 3

QUADRANGLE: ST. FRANCISVILLE        

Oil and Gas Test                   

Drillers Log

COUNTY: WABASH              

18503239000C VERSION: 1

COMMENT:

1N 12WTWP/RNG:

LONGITUDE:

38.548013

-87.735752

LOG TYPE:

WELL TYPE:

LATITUDE:

MAPID:

SE NW      QUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

ELEVATION

TOP (FT.)

FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
THICKNESS (FT.)

-  NO RECORD           81.0 0.0 NO RECORD GIVEN IN 

LOG                  

-  SANDSTONE           8.0 81.0

-  GRAY SHALE          26.0 89.0

-  GRAY SHALE          18.0 115.0

-  SANDSTONE           7.0 133.0

-  GRAY SHALE          23.0 140.0

-  GRAY SHALE          6.0 163.0

-  GRAY SHALE          12.0 169.0

-  SANDSTONE           13.0 181.0

-  GRAY SHALE          6.0 194.0

-  SANDSTONE           70.0 200.0

-  GRAY SHALE          10.0 270.0

-  GRAY SHALE          36.0 280.0

-  GRAY SHALE          7.0 316.0

-  SANDSTONE           15.0 323.0

-  DARK GRAY SHALE     5.0 338.0

-  GRAY SHALE          5.0 343.0

-  SANDSTONE           5.0 348.0

-  GRAY SHALE          32.0 353.0

-  GRAY SHALE          5.0 385.0

-  SHALE               10.0 390.0

-  LIMESTONE           5.0 400.0

-  SHALE               20.0 405.0

-  GRAY SILTSTONE      20.0 425.0

-  GRAY SHALE          5.0 445.0

-  DARK GRAY SHALE     56.0 450.0

-  GRAY SHALE          25.0 506.0

-  NO RECORD           69.0 531.0 NO RECORD FOR INTERVAL IN 

LOG           

-  GRAY SHALE          18.0 600.0

-  NO RECORD           7.0 618.0 NO RECORD IN 

LOG                        

-  COAL                5.0 625.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-  NO RECORD           30.0 630.0 NO RECORD IN 

LOG                        

-  SANDSTONE           5.0 660.0

-  GRAY SHALE          5.0 665.0

-  NO RECORD           50.0 670.0 NO RECORD IN 

LOG                        

-  SANDSTONE           5.0 720.0

-  NO RECORD           20.0 725.0 NO RECORD IN 

LOG                        

-  SANDSTONE           9.0 745.0



-  GRAY SHALE          10.0 754.0

-  BLACK SHALE         8.0 764.0

-  GRAY SHALE          10.0 772.0

-  SANDSTONE           21.0 782.0

-  GRAY SHALE          30.0 803.0

-  COAL                6.0 833.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-  GRAY SHALE          6.0 839.0

-  NO RECORD           45.0 845.0 NO RECORD IN 

LOG                        

-  GRAY SHALE          5.0 900.0 ERROR IN LOG THICKNESS OR 

DEPTH         

-  NO RECORD           50.0 905.0 NO RECORD IN 

LOG                        

-  GRAY SHALE          10.0 955.0

-  SANDSTONE           8.0 965.0

-  LIMESTONE           9.0 973.0

-  GRAY SILTSTONE      3.0 982.0

-  SANDY SHALE         28.0 985.0

-  GRAY SHALE          37.0 1013.0

-  SANDSTONE           5.0 1050.0

-  DARK GRAY SHALE     30.0 1055.0

-  COAL                6.0 1085.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-  DARK GRAY SHALE     19.0 1091.0



GEOLOGIST: HOKE           

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 500.0

SOURCE: J.D. TOMMEY ESTATE            19        

DATE COLLECTED: 0 / 0 / 1938

LOGGED (FT.): 1560.0

CONFIDENTIAL: N

PROJECT: NCRDS93   

COAL ONLY TO 955'                       

SECTION: 3

QUADRANGLE: ST. FRANCISVILLE        

Oil and Gas Test                   

Drillers Log

COUNTY: WABASH              

18503240000C VERSION: 1

COMMENT:

1N 12WTWP/RNG:

LONGITUDE:

38.548346

-87.739862

LOG TYPE:

WELL TYPE:

LATITUDE:

MAPID:

800' S line,  800' W line of NW         QUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

ELEVATION

TOP (FT.)

FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
THICKNESS (FT.)

500.0 UNCONSOLIDATED      35.0 0.0

465.0 SHALE               25.0 35.0

440.0 DARK SHALE          15.0 60.0

425.0 LIGHT SHALE         25.0 75.0

400.0 DARK SHALE          35.0 100.0

365.0 LIGHT SHALE         20.0 135.0

345.0 DARK SHALE          35.0 155.0

310.0 SANDSTONE           90.0 190.0

220.0 GRAY SHALE          20.0 280.0

200.0 SHALE               5.0 300.0

195.0 DARK SHALE          15.0 305.0

180.0 LIMESTONE           15.0 320.0

165.0 LIGHT SHALE         70.0 335.0

95.0 LIMESTONE           7.0 405.0

88.0 SANDSTONE           12.0 412.0

76.0 LIGHT SHALE         16.0 424.0

60.0 GRAY SHALE          35.0 440.0

25.0 SANDY SHALE         5.0 475.0

20.0 SHALE               5.0 480.0

15.0 LIGHT SHALE         30.0 485.0

-15.0 LIGHT SHALE         80.0 515.0

-95.0 SHALE               20.0 595.0

-115.0 LIMESTONE           10.0 615.0

-125.0 BLACK SHALE         5.0 625.0

-130.0 GRAY SHALE          20.0 630.0

-150.0 SANDY SHALE         25.0 650.0

-175.0 DARK SHALE          22.0 675.0

-197.0 LIMESTONE           3.0 697.0

-200.0 COAL                5.0 700.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-205.0 DARK SHALE          60.0 705.0

-265.0 LIMESTONE           5.0 765.0

-270.0 DARK SHALE          25.0 770.0

-295.0 LIMESTONE           5.0 795.0

-300.0 DARK SHALE          50.0 800.0

-350.0 DARK SHALE          60.0 850.0

-410.0 LIMESTONE           3.0 910.0

-413.0 DARK SHALE          7.0 913.0

-420.0 LIMESTONE           4.0 920.0

-424.0 SHALE               6.0 924.0



-430.0 COAL                4.0 930.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-434.0 DARK SHALE          21.0 934.0

-455.0 LIGHT SHALE         30.0 955.0

-485.0 LIMESTONE           5.0 985.0

GEOLOGIST: HOKE           

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.):

SOURCE: DAVID A. SPETH                83419     

DATE COLLECTED: 2 / 1 / 1979

LOGGED (FT.): 205.0

CONFIDENTIAL: N

PROJECT: NCRDS93   

NO ELEVATION GIVEN IN LOG               

SECTION: 3

QUADRANGLE: ST. FRANCISVILLE        

Oil and Gas Test                   

Drillers Log

COUNTY: WABASH              

18526462000C VERSION: 1

COMMENT:

1N 12WTWP/RNG:

LONGITUDE:

38.547043

-87.732281

LOG TYPE:

WELL TYPE:

LATITUDE:

MAPID:

SW SW NE   QUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

ELEVATION

TOP (FT.)

FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
THICKNESS (FT.)

-  UNCONSOLIDATED      12.0 0.0 SOIL AND CLAY                           

-  SANDSTONE           28.0 12.0

-  SANDY SHALE         21.0 40.0

-  COAL                3.0 61.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

RESOURCE CALCULATIONS  

-  DARK SHALE          91.0 64.0

-  LIMESTONE           10.0 155.0

-  SANDSTONE           40.0 165.0



GEOLOGIST: HOKE           

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.):

SOURCE: DAVID A. SPETH                86372     

DATE COLLECTED: 6 / 7 / 1979

LOGGED (FT.): 240.0

CONFIDENTIAL: N

PROJECT: NCRDS93   

NO ELEVATION GIVEN IN LOG               

SECTION: 3

QUADRANGLE: ST. FRANCISVILLE        

Oil and Gas Test                   

Drillers Log

COUNTY: WABASH              

18526619000C VERSION: 1

COMMENT:

1N 12WTWP/RNG:

LONGITUDE:

38.550898

-87.741546

LOG TYPE:

WELL TYPE:

LATITUDE:

MAPID:

SW NW NW   QUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

ELEVATION

TOP (FT.)

FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
THICKNESS (FT.)

-  UNCONSOLIDATED      13.0 0.0 SOIL AND CLAY                           

-  SANDSTONE           2.0 13.0

-  SANDY SHALE         15.0 15.0

-  GRAY SHALE          5.0 30.0

-  SANDSTONE           10.0 35.0

-  LIMESTONE           3.0 45.0

-  GRAY SHALE          4.0 48.0

-  COAL                2.0 52.0 NOT SUITABLE FOR 

